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EXHIBIT C (HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UT-100820
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Michael Starkey , as

__In-house attorney
__In-house expert
__Outside counsel
X Qutside expert

in this proceeding for Joint CLECs (a party to this
proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington that the following are true and correct:

a. I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself
in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or
information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business
organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or
business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential
information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of '
telecommunications services in the state of Washington ; and

b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the
Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective
Order.

%(“"\ s 8/23/10
Signature \ Date

Cottleville, MO 63304

City/State where this Agreement was signed
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Employer 243 Dardenne Farms Dr.
President, Consultant Cottleville, MO 63304

Position and Responsibilities Permanent Address

* ok ok

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly
Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

No objection.

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named person
having access to Highly Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a
motion with the Commission, supported by affidavit, setting forth the basis for
objection and asking exclusion of the person from access to Highly Confidential
Information.

Signature Date



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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I hereby certify that on the date given below, the original and 12 true and correct copies of the
Signatory Page of Michael Starkey to Exhibit C of the Highly Confidential Information
Agreement were sent by email and UPS next day delivery to:

David W. Danner
Executive Director & Secretary

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
E-mail: records@wutc.wa.gov

On the same date, a true and correct copy was sent by email and/or by regular U.S. Mail, postage

prepaid, to:

Friedlander, Marguerite

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
Olympia, WA 98504
mfriedla@utc.wa.gov

Knowles, Rex

Regional Vice President

XO Communications Services, Inc.
7050 Union Park Ave.

Midvale, UT 84047
rex.knowles@xo.com

Melnikoff, Stephen

Regulatory Law Office

901 North Stuart Street

Arlington, VA 22203-1837
stephen.melnikoff@HQDA.ARMY .MIL

Jacobson, Kristin L

Counsel

Sprint Nextel Corporation

201 Mission Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-1855
kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com

Taylor, Mary

CenturyTel

219 Legion Way; 203-D
Olympia, WA 98501
mary.taylor@centurytel.com

Endejan, Judith A

Attorney

Graham & Dunn

2801 Alaskan Way/ Pier 70
Seattle, WA 98121

jendejan@grahamdunn.com

Clauson, Karen L.

Vice President, Law & Policy

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc. (T1164)
6160 Golden Hills Drive

Golden Valley, MN 55416
kiclauson@integratelecom.com

Falvey, James C

Senior Regulatory Counsel
Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.
420 Chinquapin Round Rd
Annapolis, MD 21401
jfalvey@pacwest.com

Conn, Dave

National Director
T-Mobile USA

12920 SE 38th St.
Bellevue, WA 98006
Dave.conn@t-mobile.com

Haas, William A

Vice President Regulatory and Public Policy
PaeTec Communications, Inc.

1 Martha's Way

Cedar Rapids, 1A 52233
bill.haas@paetec.com
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Ander], Lisa

Qwest Corporation (T156)
1600 7th Avenue

Seattle, WA 98191

Lisa. Anderl@qwest.com

Browning, Diane

Sprint Nextel Corporation
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251
diane.c.browning(@sprint.com

Cameron-Rulkowski, Jennifer
Assistant Attorney General
1400 S Evergreen Park DR. SW
PO BOX 70128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
JCameron@utc.wa.gov

Rogers, Greg L

Senior Corporate Counsel
Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80021
greg.rogers@level3.com

Halm, K.C.

Davis Wright Tremaine
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue
Washington, DC 20006

kchalm@dwt.com

Singer Nelson, Michel L
Associate General Counsel
360networks (USA), Inc.
370 Interlocken Blvd.
Broomfield, CO 80021
mnelson@360.net

Mudge, Katherine

Director-State Affairs & ILEC Relations
Covad Communications Company

7000 N. Mopac Expressway

Austin, TX 78731

kmudge@covad.com

Butler, Arthur

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
aab@aterwynne.com

Reynolds, Mark S

Senior Director-Policy & Law
Qwest Corporation (T156)
1600 - 7th Ave

Seattle, WA 98191
Mark.Reynolds3@qwest.com

Watkins, Charles E

Cbeyond Communications, LLC
320 Interstate North Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339
gene.watkins@cbeyond.net

Schifman, Kenneth

Sprint Nextel Corporation
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251
kenneth.schifman@sprint.com

Nipps, Lyndall

Vice President, Regulatory

tw telecom of washington llc
9665 Granite Ridge Drive

San Diego, CA 92123
lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Moore, Michael R

Director Regulatory Affairs & Counsel
Charter Communications

12405 Powerscourt Dr.

St. Louis, MO 63131

Michael. Moore@chartercom.com

ffitch, Simon

AAG

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-3188
simonf@atg.wa.gov

Simshaw, Calvin K

CenturyTel

805 Broadway

VANCOUVER, WA 98660
calvin.simshaw@centurytel.com

Sloan, Michael C

Davis Wright Tremaine

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
michaelsloan@dwt.com
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Merz, Gregory Fisher, Andrew
Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A. Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
500 IDS Center; 80 South 8th Street One Comcast Center
Minneapolis, MN 55402 Philadelphia, PA 19103
gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com Andrew_Fisher@Comcast.com
DATED this 27™ day of August, 2010. ?
By: > 2}&@5\\@&\
Jan Bropk \
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